
 

 
Marsyangdi Rural Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 
Bhulbhule, Lamjung 

Gandaki Province, Nepal 

 

Invitation for Sealed Quotation      
(First Date of Publication: 3rd October 2023 (2080/06/16) 

 

1. The Marsyangdi Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural Municipal Executive, Bhulbhule, Lamjung invites sealed quotations 

electronically only from registered Suppliers for Procurement and Supplying of Medicine and Surgical Materials under 

National Competitive Bidding procedures mentioned in the table below.  

 

Contract ID Description of Work Estimated Amount, 

(Including VATable 

and Non-Vatable) 

Bid Validity 

Period 

Bid Security 

Amount/Validity 

Bid Document 

Fee 

05/MRM/SQ

/2080-81 

Procurement and Supplying of 

VET Medicines and Surgical 

Items  up to Marsyangdi Rural 

Municipality 

 

NRs. 12,75,009.26 

 

 

 

 

 

45 days 

 

 

 

NRs. 35000 /75 

days 

 

 

 NRs. 1000.00 

(Non-Refundable) 

  

 
06/MRM/SQ

/2080-81 

Procurement and Supplying of 

Medicines and Surgical Items  

up to Marsyangdi Rural 

Municipality 

 

NRs. 29,93,256.26 

 

 

 

NRs. 70000 /75 

days 

 

Deadline for Bid Submission 18th October 2023 (2080/07/01)  till 12:00 Noon  

Date Time and Location for Bid Opening  18th October 2023 (2080/07/01)  13:00 at Office Premises 

 

Account Details  for Bid Document 

Name of the bank: Himalayan  Bank Limited, Bhulbhule,  

Name of Office: Marsyangdi Rural Municipality, Bhulbhule Lamjung,  

Office Account Number: 25756351950147 

 

Account Details  for Bid Security Deposit 

Name of the bank: Himalayan Bank Limited, Bhulbhule, 

Name of Office: Marsyangdi Rural Municipality, Bhulbhule, Lamjung, 

Office Account Number: 25756351950098 

 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Marsyangdi Rural 

Municipality or may visit E-procurement section of PPMO’s web Site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3. Matters not covered above shall be as per latest amendment of Public procurement Act and its Regulation. 

 

Chief Administrative Officer  

 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

